Updated schedule of the academic year 2019/2020


[bookmark: _GoBack]Due to the pandemic situation starting in February-March 2020,  the spring semester of the academic year 2019/2020 is rescheduled as follows. Further changes may be introduced on the basis of  national measures. 


Dual training programme: 	duration – in accordance with the recommendations of the Council for Dual Training – during the whole academic year 22 weeks (registration weeks, Fridays during term time, exam periods, autumn-spring-winter-summer holidays). Holidays and days off (max. 4 weeks) – regulated by law, must be negotiated with the company, not involving study obligations. 


Start of the spring semester: 				3rd February 2020 (Mon) 
Registration week: 					3rd -7th February 2020 (Mon-Fri)
Term time: 					10th February (Mon) – 16th May 2020 (Sat)

As of 23rd March 2020, online education work schedule is introduced.


Bank (public) holiday: 			10th April 2020 (Good Friday) 
13th April 2020 (Easter Monday) 
1st May 2020 (Fri) 
Rector’s holiday 				12-14th March – special holiday (Thu-Sat) 
				16-21th March – special spring break (Mon-Sat)

Events:	All upcoming events – until further measures – have been cancelled.

Exam period: 	18th May (Mon) – 26th June (Fri) 2020  
Bank (public) holiday: 				1st June 2020 (Mon) - Pentecost 

Final exams: 					2nd (Tue)-26th June (Fri) 2020 

Graduation ceremonies: All events – until further measures – have been cancelled.

Original dates for the ceremonies:

Faculty of Business and Economics: 			3rd July 2020 (Fri) 4:00 PM (16.00)
Georgikon Faculty: 					27th June 2020 (Sat) 10:30 AM 
Faculty of Engineering: 				2nd July 2020 (Thu) 11:00 AM 
Faculty of Information Technology: 			3rd July 2020 (Fri) 11:00 AM 
Faculty of Modern Philology and Social Sciences: 		26th June 2020 (Fri) 11:00 AM 
Nagykanizsa: 					26th June 2020 (Fri) 5:00 PM (17:00) 

End of the academic year: 30th June 2020 



Dr. Gelencsér András 
            rector
